RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

IN HONOR OF

Tean Carlberg

Whereas, Jean Carlberg has served on the Ann Arbor City Planning Commission for 16 years, from November 1995 to June 2011, and

Whereas, Jean Carlberg also previously served as a Council Member of the Ann Arbor City Council for 12 years and has brought that experience to assist and inform the deliberations of the City Planning Commission, and

Whereas, Jean Carlberg has used her considerable knowledge of planning to provide leadership in the pursuit of community goals, in particular those which promote affordable housing opportunities and improve water quality, and

Whereas, Jean Carlberg has provided a thoughtful and pragmatic approach to projects and issues being considered by the Ann Arbor City Planning Commission, and

Whereas, Jean Carlberg has provided innovation, leadership, equanimity and tireless diligence to the City Planning Commission and the City of Ann Arbor in the interest of the City's planning efforts, and

Whereas, Jean Carlberg's knowledge, expertise, thoughtfulness and quiet humor will be missed by the Commission, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the Ann Arbor City Planning Commission expresses its sincere gratitude and commends Jean Carlberg for her dedicated service to planning in the City of Ann Arbor on this Sixteenth day of August, Two Thousand and Eleven.



Ann Arbor City Planning Commission
Eric Mahler, Chair Erica Briggs

Kirk Westphal, Vice Chair

Diane Giannola, Secretary

Eleanore Adenekan

Tony Derezinski

Evan Pratt

Wendy Woods

Bonnie Bona